
Forbush Memorial Classic
Sunday, February 8, 2026
Forbush Corner, 4971 W County Road 612, Frederic, MI 49733

Overall Results Memorial Classic Short Race
Women

Bib Place Name Finish Time AG Place
123 3 Ava (ava Rae) Zeratsky, F, 16 16:08
126 6 Lindsay Smith, F, 15 16:49 1
142 8 Emma Dykstra, F, 17 18:10 1
135 10 Avery Kelly, F, 15 18:17 2
117 11 Ava Higley, F, 14 18:20 1
127 13 Anabelle Sketch, F, 17 18:43 2
100 14 Sylvia Couter, F, 16 18:55 3
120 16 Lulu Cole, F, 15 19:14 4
146 21 Wheezy Cliff, F, 16 20:57 5
118 23 Jemma Cole, F, 17 21:22 3
140 27 Althea Gaylord, F, 18 23:06 4
116 28 Kinley Gillis, F, 14 23:16 2
106 29 Elizabeth Armstrong, F, 13 27:01 3
125 31 Lily Tomczak, F, 12 28:12 4
131 32 Carole Mueller-Brumbaugh, F, 71 28:28 1
128 33 Tove Shere, F, 73 30:15 2
132 36 Linda Mcginess, F, 75 34:41 3

Men
Bib Place Name Finish Time AG Place
145 1 Solomon Debruyn, M, 16 15:18
138 2 Harrison Jeffries, M, 17 16:01 1
143 4 Bode Dykstra, M, 15 16:42 1
139 5 Nathan Gorman, M, 17 16:48 2
108 7 Toby Dawson, M, 18 17:33 3
104 9 James Brugeman, M, 14 18:16 1
119 12 Arrow Cole, M, 12 18:34 2

4 15 Walter Armstrong, M, 16 19:06 2
121 17 Adrien Wierzba, M, 13 19:14 3
105 18 Jack Brugeman, M, 14 19:14 4
124 19 Britton Wheeler, M, 17 19:48 4
147 20 Henry Burris, M, 17 20:04 5
101 22 Finn Peterson, M, 12 21:15 5
144 24 Noah Doornbos, M, 14 21:26 6
122 25 Zbigy Zlobicki, M, 75 21:55 1
102 26 Max Froelich, M, 14 22:45 7
148 30 Ernie Brumbaugh, M, 79 28:04 2
136 34 Gary Kaleita, M, 72 30:15 3
141 35 Bruce Freeburger, M, 74 32:23 4
137 37 Peter Johnson, M, 80 38:28 1
103 38 Gregory Bird, M, 56 38:50 1
129 39 Jerry Shere, M, 82 56:48 2
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Bib Rank Name Finish Time

123 1 Ava (ava Rae) Zeratsky, F, 16 16:08

145 1 Solomon Debruyn, M, 16 15:18

117 1 Ava Higley, F, 14 18:20

116 2 Kinley Gillis, F, 14 23:16

106 3 Elizabeth Armstrong, F, 13 27:01

125 4 Lily Tomczak, F, 12 28:12

126 1 Lindsay Smith, F, 15 16:49

135 2 Avery Kelly, F, 15 18:17

100 3 Sylvia Couter, F, 16 18:55

120 4 Lulu Cole, F, 15 19:14

146 5 Wheezy Cliff, F, 16 20:57

142 1 Emma Dykstra, F, 17 18:10

127 2 Anabelle Sketch, F, 17 18:43

118 3 Jemma Cole, F, 17 21:22

140 4 Althea Gaylord, F, 18 23:06

131 1 Carole Mueller-Brumbaugh, F, 71 28:28

128 2 Tove Shere, F, 73 30:15

132 3 Linda Mcginess, F, 75 34:41

104 1 James Brugeman, M, 14 18:16

119 2 Arrow Cole, M, 12 18:34

121 3 Adrien Wierzba, M, 13 19:14

105 4 Jack Brugeman, M, 14 19:14

101 5 Finn Peterson, M, 12 21:15

144 6 Noah Doornbos, M, 14 21:26

102 7 Max Froelich, M, 14 22:45

143 1 Bode Dykstra, M, 15 16:42

4 2 Walter Armstrong, M, 16 19:06

138 1 Harrison Jeffries, M, 17 16:01

139 2 Nathan Gorman, M, 17 16:48

108 3 Toby Dawson, M, 18 17:33

Combined Awards

Male 15-16

Male 17-19

Female 14 and Under

Female 15-16

Female 17-19

Female70-79

Male

Male 14 and Under

Female

Male

.... Age Group Winners
Female

Memorial Classic Short Race

Overall Winners
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124 4 Britton Wheeler, M, 17 19:48

147 5 Henry Burris, M, 17 20:04

103 1 Gregory Bird, M, 56 38:50

122 1 Zbigy Zlobicki, M, 75 21:55

148 2 Ernie Brumbaugh, M, 79 28:04

136 3 Gary Kaleita, M, 72 30:15

141 4 Bruce Freeburger, M, 74 32:23

137 1 Peter Johnson, M, 80 38:28

129 2 Jerry Shere, M, 82 56:48

Male 50-59

Male 70-79

Male 80+
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Overall Results Memorial Classic Long Race
Women

Bib Place Name Finish Time AG Place
10 10 Rebecca Davis, F, 36 40:07

8 15 Elizabeth Callison, F, 31 44:07 1

25 17 Mary Schlimmer-Willoughby, F, 34 45:19 2

60 20 Mariah Frye, F, 39 46:42 3

29 21 Deanna Spencer, F, 56 47:02 1

1 22 Kari Alsager, F, 37 47:54 4

44 23 Cecili Bugge, F, 26 48:11 1

43 26 Wendy Anderson, F, 64 50:26 1

45 29 Heather Compton, F, 50 51:13 2

53 38 Merete Stenersen, F, 59 56:14 3

42 41 Isabelle Salley, F, 29 58:17 2

38 44 Linda Weeks Kaleita, F, 72 1:01:18 1

13 47 Trish Holbel, F, 35 1:03:29 5

32 48 Gwenn Stevenson, F, 59 1:04:26 4

18 49 Melinda Mitchell, F, 67 1:05:38 2

14 52 Leslie Maclin, F, 67 1:17:47 3

41 55 Laura Zalewski, F, 34 1:24:18 6

55 57 Leigh Whetstone, F, 52 2:17:49 5

Men
Bib Place Name Finish Time AG Place
54 1 Jorden Wakeley, M, 35 32:14

21 2 Eric Parrott, M, 33 34:56 1

11 3 Yvon Dufour, M, 62 36:03 1

28 4 Allen Sorgenfrei, M, 61 36:05 2

40 5 Weston Willoughby, M, 34 36:11 2

15 6 Jack Mazurek, M, 16 36:45 1

50 7 Danny Medina, M, 31 39:07 3

23 8 Patrick Russell, M, 34 39:42 4

51 9 Matt Meersman, M, 49 39:47 1

37 11 Theo Vonwallmenich, M, 55 42:14 1

17 12 Andrew Miller, M, 34 42:34 5

52 13 Robert Smith, M, 52 43:13 2

9 14 Douglas Cornell, M, 66 43:32 1

58 16 Jim Anderson, M, 71 44:37 1

57 18 Gregory Worsnop, M, 71 45:44 2

59 19 Mike Temkin, M, 62 46:40 3

7 24 John Britton, M, 63 49:16 4

19 25 Richard Neier, M, 68 49:35 2

49 27 Robert Hawk, M, 59 50:46 3

30 28 Timothy Spencer, M, 56 50:48 4

31 30 Matt Spiekerman, M, 35 51:56 6

27 31 Mark Smith, M, 62 52:05 5

35 32 Jeremy Treadwell, M, 65 52:12 3
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56 33 Dan Wisneski, M, 65 52:33 4

149 34 Mark Bahn, M, 61 52:40 6

47 35 George Frye, M, 41 53:11 2

3 36 Mike Appel, M, 54 55:19 5

39 37 Tom Wernette, M, 63 55:55 7

12 39 Tim Gustafson, M, 60 56:45 8

34 40 Devan Thielfoldt, M, 69 56:52 5

2 42 Christopher Anderson, M, 51 58:21 6

16 43 John Mckeon, M, 65 59:42 6

46 45 Mark Eelnurme, M, 58 1:03:06 7

6 46 James Beebe, M, 65 1:03:29 7

5 50 Douglas Ball, M, 67 1:06:32 8

26 51 Steve Smigiel, M, 80 1:06:48 1

36 53 Doug Tyran, M, 33 1:17:57 7

150 54 Frank Nizio, M, 77 1:18:37 3

22 56 Drew Pichan, M, 33 1:29:33 8

Bib Rank Name Finish Time

10 1 Rebecca Davis, F, 36 40:07

54 1 Jorden Wakeley, M, 35 32:14

44 1 Cecili Bugge, F, 26 48:11
42 2 Isabelle Salley, F, 29 58:17

8 1 Elizabeth Callison, F, 31 44:07
25 2 Mary Schlimmer-Willoughby, F, 34 45:19
60 3 Mariah Frye, F, 39 46:42
1 4 Kari Alsager, F, 37 47:54

13 5 Trish Holbel, F, 35 1:03:29
41 6 Laura Zalewski, F, 34 1:24:18

29 1 Deanna Spencer, F, 56 47:02
45 2 Heather Compton, F, 50 51:13
53 3 Merete Stenersen, F, 59 56:14
32 4 Gwenn Stevenson, F, 59 1:04:26
55 5 Leigh Whetstone, F, 52 2:17:49

43 1 Wendy Anderson, F, 64 50:26
18 2 Melinda Mitchell, F, 67 1:05:38
14 3 Leslie Maclin, F, 67 1:17:47

38 1 Linda Weeks Kaleita, F, 72 1:01:18

Female 30-39

Female 50-59

Female 60-69

Female70-79

Male

Male

.... Age Group Winners
Female
Female 20-29

Memorial Classic Long Race
Overall Winners

Female
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15 1 Jack Mazurek, M, 16 36:45

21 1 Eric Parrott, M, 33 34:56
40 2 Weston Willoughby, M, 34 36:11
50 3 Danny Medina, M, 31 39:07
23 4 Patrick Russell, M, 34 39:42
17 5 Andrew Miller, M, 34 42:34
31 6 Matt Spiekerman, M, 35 51:56
36 7 Doug Tyran, M, 33 1:17:57
22 8 Drew Pichan, M, 33 1:29:33

51 1 Matt Meersman, M, 49 39:47
47 2 George Frye, M, 41 53:11

37 1 Theo Vonwallmenich, M, 55 42:14
52 2 Robert Smith, M, 52 43:13
49 3 Robert Hawk, M, 59 50:46
30 4 Timothy Spencer, M, 56 50:48
3 5 Mike Appel, M, 54 55:19
2 6 Christopher Anderson, M, 51 58:21

46 7 Mark Eelnurme, M, 58 1:03:06

11 1 Yvon Dufour, M, 62 36:03
28 2 Allen Sorgenfrei, M, 61 36:05
59 3 Mike Temkin, M, 62 46:40
7 4 John Britton, M, 63 49:16

27 5 Mark Smith, M, 62 52:05
149 6 Mark Bahn, M, 61 52:40
39 7 Tom Wernette, M, 63 55:55
12 8 Tim Gustafson, M, 60 56:45

9 1 Douglas Cornell, M, 66 43:32
19 2 Richard Neier, M, 68 49:35
35 3 Jeremy Treadwell, M, 65 52:12
56 4 Dan Wisneski, M, 65 52:33
34 5 Devan Thielfoldt, M, 69 56:52
16 6 John Mckeon, M, 65 59:42
6 7 James Beebe, M, 65 1:03:29
5 8 Douglas Ball, M, 67 1:06:32

58 1 Jim Anderson, M, 71 44:37
57 2 Gregory Worsnop, M, 71 45:44

150 3 Frank Nizio, M, 77 1:18:37

26 1 Steve Smigiel, M, 80 1:06:48
Male 80+

Male 30-39

Male 40-49

Male 50-59

Male 60-64

Male 65-69

Male 70-79

Male 19 and Under
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